
RIF Contacts--Transmission owning utilities

Company Name Last First Email

Arizona Public Service Andreasen Erinn erinn.andreasen@aps.com

Arizona Public Service Jeong Kristin kristin.jeong@aps.com

Arizona Public Service Albert Brad bradley.albert@aps.com

Arizona Public Service Thompson Justin justin.thompson@aps.com

Bonneville Power Administration, OR Elizeh Edison egelizeh@bpa.gov

Duke-American Transmission Company Jones Chris chris.jones@duke-energy.com

Idaho Power Anderson Kathy kanderson2@idahopower.com 

Idaho Power Hilton Julia jhilton@idahopower.com

Imperial Irrigation District, CA Velasquez Claudia cvelasquez@IID.com

Imperial Irrigation District, CA Hamilton Tim tlhamilton@IID.com

Imperial Irrigation District, CA Ruelas Veronica vruelas@IID.com

Modesto Irrigation District, CA Burrow Amy amy.burrow@mid.org

Modesto Irrigation District, CA Burriss Toxie Toxie.Burriss@mid.org

Northwestern Mclain Andrew Andrew.mclain@northwestern.com

NV Energy Lateef Shahzad slateef@nvenergy.com

NV Energy Rosenblatt Lauren LRosenblatt@nvenergy.com

Pacific Gas & Electric, CA Eisenman Eric EXE3@pge.com

Pacific Gas & Electric, CA Lecar Matt MELJ@pge.com

PacifiCorp Edmonds Sarah sarah.edmonds@pacificorp.com

PacifiCorp Kirsten Christine christine.kirsten@pacificorp.com

PacifiCorp Schaffroth John john.schaffroth@pacificorp.com

PacifiCorp Burns Tom thomas.burns@pacificorp.com

PacifiCorp Brown Kelcey kelcey.brown@pacificorp.com

Portland General Electric, OR Williams Dan dan.williams@pgn.com

Portland General Electric, OR Afranji Frank frank.afranji@pgn.com

Portland General Electric, OR Sporborg Pam Pam.Sporborg@pgn.com

Portland General Electric, OR Peschka Terri Terri.peschka@pgn.com

Portland General Electric, OR Useldinger Johnny johnny.useldinger@pgn.com

Puget Sound Energy, WA Bell Gregory gregory.bell@pse.com

Puget Sound Energy, WA Taylor Brennan Brandon.taylor@pse.com

Puget Sound Energy, WA Dibiase David David.DiBiase@pse.com

Puget Sound Energy, WA Jacobs Josh josh.jacobs@pse.com

Puget Sound Energy, WA Kennedy Mariah Mariah.Kennedy@pse.com

Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD), CA Buckingham Richard Richard.Buckingham@smud.org

San Diego Gas & Electric, CA Kruger Vic vkruger@semprautilities.com

SCPPA DeRivi Tanya TDeRivi@scppa.org

Southern California Edison Little Eric Eric.little@SCE.com

Southern California Edison Nelson Paul paul.nelson@sce.com

Southern California Public Power Authority (SCPPA) Taheri Sara staheri@scppa.org

Transmission Agency of Northern California (TANC) Cuellar Amy acuellar@tanc.us

Transmission Agency of Northern California (TANC) Greiss Bryan bgriess@tanc.us

Transmission-owning utilities

Western Area Power Administration Faust Charles faust@wapa.gov

Western Area Power Administration Howard Kevin HOWARD@WAPA.GOV

Western Area Power Administration Johnson Rebecca RJohnson@WAPA.GOV

Western Area Power Administration Jones Rosemary rlove@wapa.gov

Western Area Power Administration Anderson Sonja SANDERSO@wapa.gov


